THE DATASHEET OF
TL4050B41IDBZT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
CATHODE
ANODE
*
1

TL4050
SLOS486A–JUNE 2007–REVISED AUGUST 2009........................................................................................................................................................ www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING (3)
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKE_
Reel of 250 TL4050A25IDBZT
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 82_
Reel of 250 TL4050A25IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050A41IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKL_
Reel of 250 TL4050A41IDBZT
4.096 VA grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050A41IDCKR
0.1% initial SC-70 – DCK 8E_
Reel of 250 TL4050A41IDCKTaccuracy and
50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050A50IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKS_temperature
Reel of 250 TL4050A50IDBZTcoefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A50IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 8L_
Reel of 250 TL4050A50IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TK2_
Reel of 250 TL4050A10IDBZT
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 8Z_
Reel of 250 TL4050A10IDCKT
–40°C to 85°C
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKF_
Reel of 250 TL4050B25IDBZT
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 83_
Reel of 250 TL4050B25IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050B41IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKM_
Reel of 250 TL4050B41IDBZT
4.096 VB grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050B41IDCKR
0.2% initial SC-70 – DCK 8F_
Reel of 250 TL4050B41IDCKTaccuracy and
50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050B50IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKT_temperature
Reel of 250 TL4050B50IDBZTcoefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B50IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 8M_
Reel of 250 TL4050B50IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TK3_
Reel of 250 TL4050B10IDBZT
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 92_
Reel of 250 TL4050B10IDCKT
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the wafer fab/assembly site.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TL4050
TL4050
www.ti.com ........................................................................................................................................................ SLOS486A–JUNE 2007–REVISED AUGUST 2009
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING (3)
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKG_
Reel of 250 TL4050C25IDBZT
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 84_
Reel of 250 TL4050C25IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050C41IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKN_
Reel of 250 TL4050C41IDBZT
4.096 VC grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050C41IDCKR
0.5% initial SC-70 – DCK 8G_
Reel of 250 TL4050C41IDCKTaccuracy and–40°C to 85°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050C50IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKU_temperature
Reel of 250 TL4050C50IDBZTcoefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C50IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 8N_
Reel of 250 TL4050C50IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10IDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TK4_
Reel of 250 TL4050C10IDBZT
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 93_
Reel of 250 TL4050C10IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKH_
Reel of 250 TL4050A25QDBZT
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 85_
Reel of 250 TL4050A25QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050A41QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKP_
Reel of 250 TL4050A41QDBZT
4.096 VA grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050A41QDCKR
0.1% initial SC-70 – DCK 8H_
Reel of 250 TL4050A41QDCKTaccuracy and–40°C to 125°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050A50QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKV_temperature
Reel of 250 TL4050A50QDBZTcoefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A50QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 8P_
Reel of 250 TL4050A50QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TK5_
Reel of 250 TL4050A10QDBZT
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 94_
Reel of 250 TL4050A10QDCKT
Copyright © 2007–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): TL4050
TL4050
SLOS486A–JUNE 2007–REVISED AUGUST 2009........................................................................................................................................................ www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING (3)
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKJ_
Reel of 250 TL4050B25QDBZT
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 86_
Reel of 250 TL4050B25QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050B41QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKQ_
Reel of 250 TL4050B41QDBZT
4.096 VB grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050B41QDCKR
0.2% initial SC-70 – DCK 8J_
Reel of 250 TL4050B41QDCKTaccuracy and
50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050B50QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKW_temperature
Reel of 250 TL4050B50QDBZTcoefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B50QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 8R_
Reel of 250 TL4050B50QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TK6_
Reel of 250 TL4050B10QDBZT
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 95_
Reel of 250 TL4050B10QDCKT
–40°C to 125°C
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKK_
Reel of 250 TL4050C25QDBZT
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 87_
Reel of 250 TL4050C25QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050C41QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKR_
Reel of 250 TL4050C41QDBZT
4.096 VC grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050C41QDCKR
0.5% initial SC-70 – DCK 8K_
Reel of 250 TL4050C41QDCKTaccuracy and
50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050C50QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TKY_temperature
Reel of 250 TL4050C50QDBZTcoefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C50QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 8S_
Reel of 250 TL4050C50QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10QDBZR
SOT-23-3 – DBZ TK7_
Reel of 250 TL4050C10QDBZT
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK 96_
Reel of 250 TL4050C10QDCKT
4 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TL4050
CATHODE
ANODE

Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
TL4050A10IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A10IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A10IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A10IDCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A10QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A10QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A25IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A25IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A25IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A25IDCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A25QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A25QDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A25QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A41IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A41IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A41IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A41IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A41QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 13-Mar-2022
Pack Materials-Page 1
Device Package

Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
TL4050A41QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A41QDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A41QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50IDCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50QDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50QDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050A50QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B10IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B10IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B10QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B10QDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B10QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B25IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B25IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B25IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B25QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B25QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B41IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B41IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B41IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B41IDCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B41QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B41QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B41QDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B50IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B50IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B50IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B50IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B50QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B50QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050B50QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C10IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C10IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C10IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C10IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C10QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 13-Mar-2022
Pack Materials-Page 2
Device Package

Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
TL4050C10QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C25IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C25IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C25IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C25IDCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C25QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C25QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C41IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C41IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C41IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C41QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C41QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C41QDCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50IDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 179.0 8.4 3.15 2.95 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50IDBZT SOT-23 DBZ 3 250 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50IDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50IDCKT SC70 DCK 5 250 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50QDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 178.0 9.2 3.15 2.77 1.22 4.0 8.0 Q3
TL4050C50QDCKR SC70 DCK 5 3000 179.0 8.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.0 8.0 Q3
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 13-Mar-2022
Pack Materials-Page 3
*All dimensions are nominal